## Hui Zhou Gaoshengda Technology Co., LTD.

## **Authority to Act as Agent**

Date: May 11, 2018 **Federal Communications Commission** 445 12th Street SW Washington, DC 20554 Subject: Limited Agency Agreement (Hui Zhou Gaoshengda Technology Co., LTD.) FCC ID: (2AC23-WC3XM2001) To Whom It May Concern: Shenzhen UnionTrust Quality and Technology Co., Ltd. is authorized to act on our behalf, until otherwise notified, for applications to Intertek Testing Services. We certify that we are not subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 862. Further, no party, as defined in 47 CFR 1.2002 (b), to the application is subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits. Thank you, Agency Agreement Expiration Date: 36 months Hui Guan By: Hui Guan (Signature<sup>1</sup>) (Print name) Title: Manager On behalf of: Hui Zhou Gaoshengda Technology Co., LTD. Telephone: +86-0752-2096698